
MOF CUSTOMS UNITED 
[ 4  ] MF Antonio Verzura (Antonio) 
[ 7  ] MF SLANYU BUANEAM (SLANYU) 
[ 9  ] FW DANILO LOPES CEZARIO (DANILO) 
[ 11 ] MF THANAT JUNTAYA (THANAT)  78 
[ 13 ] GK PHIYAWAT INTARAPIM (PHIYAWAT) 
[ 14 ] FW ADISAK KANU (ADISAK)  45+1'  84 
[ 15 ] DF KOUAKOU TAHIRI HENRI JOEL (K. HENRI) 
[ 16 ] MF JEONG JIN LEE (JAY)  90+4 
[ 21 ] DF ABOUBACAR SIDIKI KONE (KONE) 
[ 22 ] DF PONGSIL TANA (PONGSIL)  90+4 
[ 24 ] FW SOMPONG SOLEB (SOMPONG )  37' 
Substitutes
[ 5  ] FW SUPHAKIJ NIAMKONG (SUPHAKIJ)  78 
[ 8  ] MF CHANINTORN POHIRUN (CHANINTORN)  90+4'  84 
[ 10 ] FW RACHATA THANAPHONMONGKHON (RACHATA) 
[ 12 ] MF PORAMUT KHONGBORISUT (PORAMUT)  90+4 
[ 18 ] DF SATID SRIUTAI (SATID) 
[ 19 ] MF SURADET THONGCHAI (SURADET) 
[ 23 ] DF SIROM GARDSRINICH (SIROM ) 
[ 26 ] GK NUTCHANON JOCHAWORU (NUTCHANON) 
[ 33 ] MF YUTTHICHAI LIAMKRAI (YUTTHICHAI)  90+4 

Head Coach : Sunti Songte ( THA ) 
Team Manager : TANATHAT SRITRAI ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KIADTISAK CHOWDON (KIADTISAK) 
[ 3  ] DF PETCH LAOHASERIKUL (PETCH)  85 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS) 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD)  80 
[ 13 ] MF MANUT MAUNGMUN (MANUT) 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT)  19' 
[ 23 ] DF TIRAPON THANACHARTKUN (THANACHARTKUN)  85 
[ 33 ] DF ANUWAT PHIKULSRI (ANUWAT) 
[ 35 ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (PAENGWONG) 
[ 55 ] MF AORACHUN CHANGMOUNG (AORACHUN JR.)  60 
[ 89 ] FW NOPPHON PHON-UDOM (NOPPHON)  46 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF PHUWADOL CHANOKKAWINKUL (Chanokkawinkul) 
[ 4  ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (CHATCHAI)  89'  85 
[ 6  ] FW NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI (NONTAWAT)  46 
[ 16 ] DF SIRAPOP SAARDEIM (SIRAPOP) 
[ 18 ] GK CHALOEMPAT PLOYWANRATTANA (CHALOEMPAT) 
[ 24 ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON)  83'  60 
[ 27 ] DF Eakapop Sanitwong (EAKAPOP)  85 
[ 31 ] MF THEPWIRUN CHATKITTIROT (THEPWIRUN) 
[ 44 ] DF SATJA SEANGSUWAN (SATJA.S)  80 

Head Coach : SIRISAK YODYATTHAI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : TANASET AMORNSINKITTICHOT ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 196 

MOF CUSTOMS UNITED 1 - 0 UDONTHANI FC 

17 February 2021 18:00  Custom Ladkrabang 54
Stadium 

Audiences: - 
Referee: WICHATE TAINTHONG Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SURASAK KUNDILOKSIRODOM KUNDILOKSIRODOM (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: WATCHARASAK INTHARAK (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: สราวุธ ประทีปากรชัย (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: NISSAN JANTHEP (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: BOONSONG PRACHUMRAK (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
19'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 

SOMPONG SOLEB [24] (SOMPONG )  37' 
46'  NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI [6] (NONTAWAT) 
46'  NOPPHON PHON-UDOM [89] (NOPPHON) 

ADISAK KANU [14] (ADISAK)  45+1' 
60'  RATCHANON PHANGKEAW [24] (RATCHANON) 
60'  AORACHUN CHANGMOUNG [55] (AORACHUN JR.) 

SUPHAKIJ NIAMKONG [5] (SUPHAKIJ)  78' 
THANAT JUNTAYA [11] (THANAT)  78' 

80'  SATJA SEANGSUWAN [44] (SATJA.S) 
80'  ARNOLD SUEW [10] (ARNOLD) 
83'  RATCHANON PHANGKEAW [24] (RATCHANON) 

CHANINTORN POHIRUN [8] (CHANINTORN)  84' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



ADISAK KANU [14] (ADISAK)  84' 
85'  CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [4] (CHATCHAI) 
85'  TIRAPON THANACHARTKUN [23] (THANACHARTKUN) 
85'  EAKAPOP SANITWONG [27] (EAKAPOP) 
85'  PETCH LAOHASERIKUL [3] (PETCH) 
89'  CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [4] (CHATCHAI) 

PORAMUT KHONGBORISUT [12] (PORAMUT)  90+4' 
JEONG JIN LEE [16] (JAY)  90+4' 

YUTTHICHAI LIAMKRAI [33] (YUTTHICHAI)  90+4' 
PONGSIL TANA [22] (PONGSIL)  90+4' 

CHANINTORN POHIRUN [8] (CHANINTORN)  90+4' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


